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- 101
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- 18.3
- ND

- 134
- 70.8  - 78.7

- 68.7

 - ND
 - ND

 - ND
 - ND

- 76.4
- 69.1
- 95.4

- 43.7
- 21.8

- ND

Base Map: BDL-GINA SPOT Image 5-17-2009, Data: Flint Hills-Shannon and Wilson, Created By: DEC-WB, Date: September 8, 2011

Most Recent Sulfolane Sampling
of Groundwater in North Pole
through Second Quarter 2011

@A Monitoring Wells
North Pole City Boundary

North Pole Refinery

All Sample Concentrations
are Parts Per Billion (ppb)

I0 0.25 0.50.125

Miles

ND = Non Detect
ND to 25 ppb
26 ppb to 200 ppb
201 ppb to 1,000 ppb
> 1,000 ppb

166A - 16 ft - 11.9
Well Name - Well Depth - Concentration

Private Wells


